

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-00082 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 2/2/2016 Final action: 2/2/2016

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Inmate Calling Solutions Contract for Inmate Telephone

Services, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to enter into a contract on behalf of the County of Santa Barbara with Inmate Calling Solutions (ICSolutions) for the period effective from December 06, 2015 to December 05, 2018, with the option of two one-year extensions for inmate telephone services; and

b) Find that the proposed actions do not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant to 14 CCR 15378(b)(5), in that they are government

administrative activities that will not result in direct or indirect changes to the environment.

Sponsors: SHERIFF-CORONER OFFICE

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. ICS contract 2016

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/2/2016	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Inmate Calling Solutions Contract for Inmate Telephone Services, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to enter into a contract on behalf of the County of Santa Barbara with Inmate Calling Solutions (ICSolutions) for the period effective from December 06, 2015 to December 05, 2018, with the option of two one-year extensions for inmate telephone services; and
- b) Find that the proposed actions do not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant to 14 CCR 15378(b)(5), in that they are government administrative activities that will not result in direct or indirect changes to the environment.